

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr D GRANT
Respondent:	THE SECRETARY OF STATE FOR JUSTICE
Heard at:	LONDON SOUTH EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL (BY CVP)
On:	24 / 01 / 2022
Before:	Employment Judge Dyal
Representation:	
Claimant:	in person
Respondent:	Mr Green, Counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Secretary of State for Justice is substituted as Respondent to the claim.
- 2. The application for interim relief fails and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Dyal

Date 24.01.2022

Case no. 2305854/2021

SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

31 January 2022

FOR EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS